NOTE MODIFICATION AND

EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS NOTE MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT is entered into by and between 2452 Oak Crest Trust, PTS Service Group, Trustee (hereinafter referred to as “Borrower”) and Cogal, P.C. Employees’ Profit Sharing Plan and Trust (hereinafter referred to as “Lender”).

RECITALS:

A. Lender holds an Installment Note from Borrower which comes due on May 25, 1998.

B. Borrower wishes to have Lender extend the Note for a term to and including May 25, 2005.

C. Lender is willing to further extend the Note only upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

D. The Note as modified and extended herein shall remain secured by the Trust Deed on the property which secured the Note.

E. As defined herein, “Note” shall mean that certain Installment Note dated April 25, 1995 in the original amount of $90,000.00, by and between 2452 Oak Trust, PTS Service Group, Trustee, as Maker and Cogal, P.C. Employees’ Profit Sharing Plan and Trust appears as Beneficiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree and contract as follows:

1. Simultaneous with the execution of the Agreement, Borrower shall pay to Lender one point, to wit:  $900.00 as a loan extension fee, and shall pay two points.

2. All of the principal and unpaid interest shall be due and payable in full on May 25, 2005.  The late and default interest rate shall remain as specified in the Note.

3. The Note, as modified, remains in full force and effect and shall continued to be secured by the Trust Deed.

4. Borrower shall supply Lender, at Borrower’s cost, with an updated title report satisfactory to Lender.  This Agreement is subject to Lender being satisfied with the status of the title at the time of this Note Modification and Extension Agreement.

5. All other terms of the Note and Deed of Trust remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified herein.

DATED This_______day of________________________,1998.

BORROWER:

2452 Oak Trust

PTS ServicesGroup, Trustee

By:________________________________________

Its:________________________________________

LENDER:

Cogal, P.C. Employees’

Profit Sharing Plan and Trust

By:________________________________________

Its:________________________________________

